180380A_MHW_IR-12/IR-24_11-2015_ENG
  IR-12 / IR-24  MULTICHANNEL POWER CONTROLLER
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
code 80380A - 11/2015 - ENG
 INDEX
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
To differentiate the type and importance of the information in this User Manual, graphic reference symbols are used to make such information

IR-12/IR-24 350 x 280 x 215mm
24 80380A_MHW_IR-12/IR-24_11-2015_ENG
This section contains information on order codes for
the Controller and its main accessories.
As mentioned in the Preliminary Instructions in this
User Manual, a correct reading of the Controller order code
immediately identifies the unit’s hardware configuration.
Therefore, you must always give the order code when
contacting Gefran Customer Care for the solution to any
problems.
6 • TECHNICAL / COMMERCIAL INFORMATION
6.1 accessories
It is available the SW Configuration tool “GF-eXpress” cod. F043958, useful for quick
IR-24 / IR-12  configuration using a PC with a USB / RS485 serial port.
It is also available the accessory cable USB/RS485 cod. F062615 useful for models with
Modbus communication, to be connected to PC computer with USB port.
NUMBER OF ZONEs
24 24
12 12
IR -
6.2 fuses
Model
FUSES
Size
I2 t
Sign
Form
Model
Code
Power
dissipation @ In
IR 24
IR 12
32A
600A² s
FUS-032
10x38
FWC32A10F
338483 1W
COMMUNICATION
M MODBUS RS485
E4 PROFINET
MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE
IR-12-M 12 Zones, Modbus RTU serial communication F062606
IR-12-E4 12 Zones, Fieldbus Profinet serial communication F062611
IR-24-M 24 Zones, Modbus RTU serial communication F062605
IR-24-E4 24 Zones, Fieldbus Profinet serial communication F062612